Race Date
October 26, 2013

WIAA D1/ D3 Sectionals-Stevens Point /Amherst

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 565
2 2 562
3 3 568
4 4 626
5 5 564
6 6 603
7 7 567
8 8 573
9 9 563
10 10 628
11 11 617
12 12 611
13 13 561
14 14 624
15 15 592
16 16 555
17 17 598
18 18 566
19 19 618
20 20 575
21 21 570
22 22 593
23 23 594
24 24 612
25 25 549
26 26 574
27 27 557
28 28 556
29 29 559
30 30 560
31 31 551
32 32 558
33 33 577
34 34 585
35 35 569
36 36 584
37 37 588
38 38 548
39 39 587
40 40 595
41 41 601
42 42 596
43 43 591
44 44 589
45 45 614

Timing and Results by Performance Timing, LLC

Evan Hatton
Derek Cruz

Sam Sheibley
Emmett Stifler
Isaiah George
Devin Greiner
Tyler Tanko
Anthony Anderson
Brad Luetschwager
Sam Thompson
Cortland Tatro
Colin Koss
Fletcher Arlen
Max Tibbett
Reese Beyersdorf
Alex Burk

Joe Comeau
Derek Franz
Devon Klement
Kyle Zocher
Logan Spooner
Jacob Jensen
Ethan Schneider
Dominic Quartaro
Jake Klister
Adam Donaldson
Eric Zengler

Sam Liedtke
Josh Kurth

Matt Vehlow
Austin Lhotka
Lucas Sczygelski
Lou Basette

Eric Moore

Jon Nelson
Connor Kesler
Ryan Kirkpatrick
Nick Matz

Jacob Nicholson
Andrew Koch
Nicholas Norton
Brett Swan
Brady Schmelling
Drew Sorrells
Mikey Purdun

Overall Finish List

Boys

D1-Boys Varsity
Class - 1 Division 1

Team

Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Stevens Point
Wisconsin Rapids
Stevens Point

D. C. Everest
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Antigo
Antigo
Wausau West
Marshfield

Merrill
Wausau West
Wisconsin Rapids
Stevens Point
Marshfield

D. C. Everest

D. C. Everest
Merrill

Merrill
Antigo

Shawano Community
D. C. Everest
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Shawano Community
Wausau West
Rhinelander
Hortonville

D. C. Everest
Hortonville
Hortonville
Shawano Community
Hortonville

Merrill
Wisconsin Rapids
Merrill

Merrill

Hortonville
Antigo

Time Pace Qualifier
16:08.2 3:14/K ™
16:14.3 3:15/K ™
16:16.6 3:15/K ™
16:30.9 3:18/K IND
16:35.7 3:19/K ™
16:44.2 3:21/K IND
16:47.5 3:21/K ™
16:51.8 3:22/K ™
16:58.3 3:24/K ™
16:58.9 3:24/K IND
17:03.2 3:25/K IND
17:04.0 3:25/K IND
17:07.4 3:25/K
17:12.3 3:26/K
17:14.0 3:27/K
17:17.2 3:27/K
17:20.9 3:28/K
17:21.9 3:28/K ™
17:24.7 3:29/K
17:25.8 3:29/K ™
17:27.7 3:29/K ™
17:30.7 3:30/K
17:31.0 3:30/K
17:32.3 3:30/K
17:32.4 3:30/K
17:33.7 3:31/K ™
17:35.8 3:31/K
17:36.8 3:31/K
17:40.3 3:32/K
17:45.9 3:33/K
17:47.2 3:33/K
17:47.4 3:33/K
17:54.9 3:35/K
17:55.3 3:35/K
17:55.7 3:35/K ™
17:56.8 3:35/K
18:02.4 3:36/K
18:02.4 3:36/K
18:04.4 3:37/K
18:12.7 3:38/K
18:12.9 3:38/K
18:14.7 3:39/K
18:16.5 3:39/K
18:22.0 3:40/K
18:22.8 3:40/K

10/26/2013 12:40:42



Race Date

October 26, 2013

WIAA D1/ D3 Sectionals-Stevens Point /Amherst

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Timing and Results by Performance Timing, LLC

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

554
580
572
622
623
597
552
578
586
625
576
553
630
631
571
629
599
600
602
590
550
583
606
627
582
619
581
608
621
605
610
616
604
579
615
620
607
609
613

Cole Reuter
Brenden McGuire
Nathan Vick
James Kollross
Alex Gunn
Aidan Lindvig
Travis Geenen
Isaac Wendt
Wyatt Vanhandel
Alex Miller

Tyler Kolasa
Griffin Monfils
Derek Koehler
Axel Treinen
Cole Scidmore
Brendan Kramer
Cory Rotar
Caleb Betts

Paul Irohke

Tom Grund
Juwan White
Daniel Gretzinger
Alan Atha

Kyle Ninnemann
Jacob Zalewski
Brett Roeglin
Robert Ritchie
Andrew Tomko
Rishabh Sharma
Eddie Wagner
Katan Moser
Kirk Prince

Alan Ella

Kirby Kuehn
Brennon Brown
Randy Witzel
Dustin Edwards
Ty McMullen
Billy Schmidt

Overall Finish List

Boys

D1-Boys Varsity
Class - 1 Division 1

Team

Shawano Community
Rhinelander

D. C. Everest
Marshfield
Marshfield
Wisconsin Rapids
Shawano Community
Rhinelander
Hortonville
Wausau East
Rhinelander
Shawano Community
Wausau East
Wausau East

D. C. Everest
Wausau East
Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids
Merrill

Shawano Community
Hortonville
Tomah
Wausau East
Rhinelander
Marshfield
Rhinelander
Tomah

Marshfield
Tomah
Tomah
Antigo
Tomah

Rhinelander
Antigo

Marshfield
Tomah
Tomah
Antigo

Time Pace Qualifier
18:25.3 3:41/K
18:33.4 3:43/K
18:34.2 3:43/K ™
18:34.7 3:43/K
18:37.1 3:43/K
18:39.3 3:44/K
18:43.9 3:45/K
18:44.9 3:45/K
18:45.4 3:45/K
18:48.3 3:46/K
18:48.3 3:46/K
18:53.5 3:47/K
18:54.4 3:47/K
18:57.4 3:47/K
18:57.9 3:47/K ™
19:00.9 3:48/K
19:11.9 3:50/K
19:16.8 3:51/K
19:16.9 3:51/K
19:18.6 3:52/K
19:23.4 3:53/K
19:28.6 3:54/K
19:28.8 3:54/K
19:35.9 3:55/K
19:38.3 3:56/K
19:43.4 3:57/K
19:51.9 3:58/K
19:54.4 3:59/K
19:58.7 4:00/K
20:02.3  4:.00/K
20:02.4  4:00/K
20:13.9  4:.03/K
20:16.4 4:03/K
20:16.9  4:.03/K
20:28.8  4:06/K
20:46.4  4:09/K
21:34.8 4:19/K
22:26.2 4:29/K
23:22.9  4:40/K

10/26/2013 12:40:42



Race Date
October 26, 2013

Place Team
1 Stevens Point
2 D. C. Everest
3 Wausau West
4 Merrill
5 Antigo
6 Wisconsin Rapids
7 Wausau East
8 Hortonville
9 Shawano Community
10 Marshfield
11 Rhinelander
12 Tomah

Timing and Results by Performance Timing, LLC

Boys

D1-Boys Varsity

Class - 1 Division 1

Top5
Places

18

Top 5 Times:
110

Top 5 Times:
113

Top 5 Times:
142

Top 5 Times:
169

Top 5 Times:
177

Top 5 Times:
186

Top 5 Times:
190

Top 5 Times:
192

Top 5 Times:
203

Top 5 Times:
259

Top 5 Times:

370
Top 5 Times:

1 2
1:22:02.5

8 20
1:27:14.7

13 16
1:27:17.7

15 22
1:28:43.3

11 12
1:30:16.4

6 17
1:30:09.3

4 10
1:30:10.2

34 36
1:30:21.1

25 31
1:30:31.3

14 19
1:31:32.5

33 47
1:33:40.1

68 73
1:39:44.5

21

27

23

24

41

55

37

38

49

53

75

4
5

26

28

40

45

51

58

39

46

50

56

76

Finishers

2
7

35

29

42

77

62

59

44

52

71

70

78

WIAA D1/ D3 Sectionals-Stevens Point /Amherst
Team Summary Results

6*
9

48

30

43

80

63

61

54

57

74

72

82

60

32

65

84

64

69

67

66

81

79

83

10/26/2013 12:40:44



WIAA D1/ D3 Sectionals-Stevens Point /Amherst
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 26, 2013

Boys
D1-Boys Varsity
Class - 1 Division 1

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Stevens Point Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 18 Average Time: 16:24.5
1 565 Evan Hatton JR 1 1 16:08.2 16:08.2 0:00.0
2 562 Derek Cruz JR 2 3 16:14.3 32:22.6 0:06.1
3 568 Sam Sheibley SR 3 6 16:16.6 48:39.2 0:08.4
4 564 Isaiah George SR 5 11 16:35.7  1:05:14.9 0:27.5
5 567 Tyler Tanko JR 7 18 16:47.5 1:22:02.5 0:39.3
6 563 Brad Luetschwager SR 9 27 16:58.3  1:39:00.8 0:50.1
7 566 Derek Franz FR 18 45 17:21.9 1:56:22.8 1:13.7
Team - D. C. Everest Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 110 Average Time: 17:26.9
1 573 Anthony Anderson FR 8 8 16:51.8 16:51.8 0:00.0
2 575 Kyle Zocher JR 20 28 17:25.8 34:17.6 0:33.9
3 570 Logan Spooner FR 21 49 17:27.7 51:45.3 0:35.8
4 574 Adam Donaldson JR 26 75 17:33.7 1:09:19.0 0:41.8
5 569 Jon Nelson FR 35 110 17:55.7 1:27:14.7 1:03.8
6 572 Nathan Vick JR 48 158 18:34.2 1:45:48.9 1:42.3
7 571 Cole Scidmore JR 60 218 18:57.9  2:04:46.9 2:06.1
Team - Wausau West Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 113 Average Time: 17:27.5
1 561 Fletcher Arlen JR 13 13 17:07.4 17.07.4 0:00.0
2 555 Alex Burk SR 16 29 17:17.2 34:24.7 0:09.7
3 557 Eric Zengler JR 27 56 17:35.8 52:00.5 0:28.3
4 556 Sam Liedtke SR 28 84 17:36.8 1.09:37.4 0:29.3
5 559 Josh Kurth SO 29 113 17:40.3 1:27:17.7 0:32.8
6 560 Matt Vehlow JR 30 143 17:45.9 1:45:03.6 0:38.5
7 558 Lucas Sczygelski SR 32 175 17:47.4  2:02:51.1 0:39.9
Team - Merrill Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 142 Average Time: 17:44.6
1 592 Reese Beyersdorf JR 15 15 17:14.0 17:14.0 0:00.0
2 593 Jacob Jensen JR 22 37 17:30.7 34:44.7 0:16.6
3 594  Ethan Schneider SR 23 60 17:31.0 52:15.8 0:17.0
4 595 Andrew Koch SR 40 100 18:12.7 1:10:28.6 0:58.7
5 596 Brett Swan JR 42 142 18:14.7 1:28:43.3 1:00.6
6 591 Brady Schmelling JR 43 185 18:16.5  1:46:59.9 1:02.4
7 590 Tom Grund JR 65 250 19:18.6  2:06:18.5 2:04.5

Timing and Results by Performance Timing, LLC -

10/26/2013 12:40:45



Race Date
October 26, 2013

Bib No Name

Team - Antigo

Team Score (places): 169

617 Cortland Tatro
611 Colin Koss

614 Mikey Purdun
616 Kirk Prince

615 Brennon Brown
613 Billy Schmidt

~N o oA WN P

Final Team Results

Boys

D1-Boys Varsity

Class - 1 Division 1

612 Dominic Quartaro

Team - Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln.

Team Score (places): 177

603 Devin Greiner
598 Joe Comeau
601 Nicholas Norton
597 Aidan Lindvig
599 Cory Rotar

600 Caleb Betts
602 Paul Irohke

~N o oA WN P

Team - Wausau East

Team Score (places): 186

626 Emmett Stifler
628 Sam Thompson
625 Alex Miller

630 Derek Koehler
631 Axel Treinen
629 Brendan Kramer
627 Kyle Ninnemann

N o oA WN P

Team - Hortonville

Team Score (places): 190

585 Eric Moore

584 Connor Kesler
588 Ryan Kirkpatrick
587 Jacob Nicholson
589 Drew Sorrells
586 Woyatt Vanhandel
583 Daniel Gretzinger

~N o oA WN P

Overall
Grade Place
SR 11
SO 12
JR 24
JR 45
SR 77
FR 80
JR 84
SR 6
SO 17
JR 41
SR 51
SR 62
SO 63
SR 64
SR 4
JR 10
SO 55
SR 58
FR 59
JR 61
SO 69
JR 34
SR 36
SR 37
JR 39
JR 44
FR 54
FR 67

Timing and Results by Performance Timing, LLC -

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

11
23
47
92
169
249
333

Finish Position

6
23
64

115
177
240
304

Finish Position

4
14
69

127

186

247

316

Finish Position

34

70
107
146
190
244
311

WIAA D1/ D3 Sectionals-Stevens Point /Amherst

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

- 5
Average Time: 18:03.3

17:03.2 17:03.2 0:00.0
17:04.0 34.07.2 0:00.8
17:32.3 51:39.6 0:29.1
18:22.8  1:10:02.5 1:19.6
20:13.9 1:30:16.4 3:10.7
20:28.8  1:50:45.2 3:25.5
23:22.9 2:14:08.2 6:19.7

- 6
Average Time: 18:01.8

16:44.2 16:44.2 0:00.0
17:20.9 34:05.1 0:36.7
18:12.9 52:18.0 1:28.6
18:39.3  1:10:57.3 1:55.1
19:11.9 1:30:09.3 2:27.7
19:16.8  1:49:26.1 2:32.6
19:16.9 2:08:43.1 2:32.7
- 7

Average Time: 18:02.0

16:30.9 16:30.9 0:00.0
16:58.9 33:29.9 0:28.0
18:48.3 52:18.3 2:17.4
18:54.4  1:11:12.7 2:23.5
18:57.4 1:30:10.2 2:26.5
19:00.9 1:49:11.2 2:30.0
19:35.9 2:08:47.1 3:05.0
- 8

Average Time: 18:04.2

17:55.3 17:55.3 0:00.0
17:56.8 35:52.2 0:01.5
18:02.4 53:54.6 0:07.0
18:04.4 1:11:59.1 0:09.1
18:22.0 1:30:21.1 0:26.7
18:45.4  1:49:06.6 0:50.1
19:28.6  2:08:35.2 1:33.2

10/26/2013 12:40:45



Race Date
October 26, 2013

Bib No

Team - Shawano Community

WIAA D1/ D3 Sectionals-Stevens Point /Amherst
Final Team Results

Boys
D1-Boys Varsity
Class - 1 Division 1

Team Score (places): 192

549 Jake Klister
551 Austin Lhotka
548 Nick Matz

554 Cole Reuter
552 Travis Geenen
553  Griffin Monfils
550 Juwan White

N o oA WN P

Team - Marshfield
Team Score (places): 203

624 Max Tibbett

618 Devon Klement
622 James Kollross
623 Alex Gunn

619 Brett Roeglin
621 Rishabh Sharma
620 Randy Witzel

~N o oA WN P

Team - Rhinelander
Team Score (places): 259

577 Lou Basette

580 Brenden McGuire
578 Isaac Wendt

576 Tyler Kolasa

582 Jacob Zalewski
581 Robert Ritchie
579 Kirby Kuehn

N o oA WN B

Team - Tomah
Team Score (places): 370

606 Alan Atha

608 Andrew Tomko
605 Eddie Wagner
610 Katan Moser
604 Alan Ella

607 Dustin Edwards
609 Ty McMullen

N o oA WN P

Timing and Results by Performance Timing, LLC -

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 18:06.2
JR 25 25 17:32.4 17:32.4 0:00.0
SO 31 56 17:47.2 35:19.6 0:14.7
SR 38 94 18:02.4 53:22.0 0:29.9
JR 46 140 18:25.3  1:11:47.4 0:52.8
SR 52 192 18:43.9  1:30:31.3 1:11.4
SR 57 249 18:53.5 1:49:24.8 1:21.0
SR 66 315 19:23.4  2:08:48.3 1:51.0
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 18:18.5
SR 14 14 17:12.3 17:12.3 0:00.0
JR 19 33 17:24.7 34:37.1 0:12.4
JR 49 82 18:34.7 53:11.8 1:22.3
JR 50 132 18:37.1  1:11:49.0 1:24.8
SR 71 203 19:43.4  1:31:32.5 2:31.1
SR 74 277 19:58.7  1:51:31.2 2:46.3
JR 81 358 20:46.4  2:12:17.7 3:34.1
Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 18:44.0
SR 33 33 17:54.9 17:54.9 0:00.0
JR 47 80 18:33.4 36:28.4 0:38.5
JR 53 133 18:44.9 55:13.3 0:49.9
FR 56 189 18:48.3  1:14:.01.7 0:53.4
JR 70 259 19:38.3  1:33:40.1 1:43.4
FR 72 331 19:51.9  1:53:32.0 1:57.0
SO 79 410 20:16.9  2:13:49.0 2:22.0
Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 19:56.9
JR 68 68 19:28.8 19:28.8 0:00.0
SR 73 141 19:54.4 39:23.3 0:25.6
FR 75 216 20:02.3 59:25.7 0:33.5
JR 76 292 20:02.4  1:19:28.1 0:33.5
FR 78 370 20:16.4  1:39:44.5 0:47.5
SR 82 452 21:34.8  2:01:19.3 2:05.9
SO 83 535 22:26.2  2:23:455 2:57.3

10/26/2013 12:40:45



